4/83Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2019
4
PC-based Automation
Industrial PC
Panel PC
SIMATIC IPC277E
■ Overview
SIMATIC IPC277E: The Panel PC with optimized performance

SIMATIC IPC277E
General information
Product type designation IPC277E
Installation type/mounting
Design Panel PC, built-in unit
maximum permissible installation
angle +/-
45°
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage 24 V DC
Mains buffering
• Mains/voltage failure stored energy
time
20 ms
Processor
Processor type Intel Celeron N2807 / N2930
Drives
SSD Yes;  128 GB optional
Memory
Type of memory DDR3L
Main memory 2 / 4 / 8 GB
Data areas and their retentivity
Retentive data area (incl. timers,
counters, flags), max.
512 kbyte; 128 KB can be stored in
the buffer time; optional
Interfaces
USB port 1x USB 3.0 / 3x USB 2.0
(7"/9": 2x USB 2.0)
Connection for keyboard/mouse USB / USB
serial interface 1x COM (1x RS 232 / 422 / 485),
selectable in the BIOS
Video interfaces
• Graphics interface 1x DisplayPort
Industrial Ethernet
• Industrial Ethernet interface Onboard, 2x 10 / 100 / 1000 Mbit,
RJ45
- 100 Mbps Yes
- 1000 Mbps Yes
Integrated Functions
Monitoring functions
• Temperature monitoring Yes
• Watchdog Yes
• Status LEDs No
• Fan No
• Monitoring function via network Optional
EMC
Interference immunity against
discharge of static electricity
• Interference immunity against
discharge of static electricity
±6 kV contact discharge acc. to
IEC 61000-4-2;
±8 kV air discharge acc. to
IEC 61000-4-2
Interference immunity against
high-frequency electromagnetic
fields
• Interference immunity against high
frequency radiation
10 V/m, 80 MHz to 2 GHz,
80 % AM acc. to IEC 61000-4-3;
3 V/m, 2 GHz to 2.7 GHz, 80 % AM
acc. to IEC 61000-4-3;
10 V, 10 kHz to 80 MHz, 80 % AM
acc. to IEC 61000-4-6
© Siemens 2019
4/84 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2019
■ Technical specifications (continued)
4